Shraddha Prime Projects Ltd.

(Formerly Known As Towa Sokki Limited)

ISIN: INE311M01018



Ref: D:/W/ Shraddha/Bse/2024-25 21st June, 2024

The Manager-Listing, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400001

Symbol: SHRADDHA Script Code:531771

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam.

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 and as per information received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, RCMC Share Registry Private Limited, below is the information regarding request received for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate to the Shareholder of the Company.

Folio no	Name	Cert no	Dist. no	Share
0000748	Pankaj Gandhi	9115-9116	3401401 - 3401600	200
P000001	Pankaj Gandhi	9118-9122	3401701 - 3402200	500

Thanking you,

For Shraddha Prime Projects Limited

(Formerly Towa Sokki Limited)

Sudhir Digitally signed by Sudhir Balu Mehta Date: 2024.06.21

Sudhir Mehta Managing Director DIN 02215452

Encl: a/a



Duplicate check list INR Entry (INR No.

OMPANY: SHRADDHA PRIME PROJECT

S No.	Items	Remarks	Name &signature Date
1.	P000001, \$0000748 Request letter from claimant(s)	2	2 0 JUN 2024
2.	Request letter from claimant(s)		
3.	Signature of Claimants attested by Banker (mentioned in Bank details)		
4.	Photo ID Proof/Address Proof duly attested by Gazetted officer		
5.	Copy of Self attested PAN Card claimant(s)		V.
6.	Affidavit on Rs10/-	/	
7.	Indemnity Bond on Rs100/-		
8.	FIR		
9.	Any Change in Address		
10.	Any Change in Bank Particulars		
11.	Any other remarks		

* Froms Pank	caj Gandhi	DATE
€/10	, Shilpalay Appartment,	+ Folio No 8- 0000748.
BIH.	Anjali cinema,	
	9 Road, vasna,	
	edabad- 380007.	
Toi	······································	10/6/24
Rome	c share Reg. L-Id.	
Unita	& Towa Sakki Lid	
	Delhi	
mu		
Section 1	VE 9. D	ocuments sent for Duplicate shar
Folio	NO. 0000748, P000001.	es of "Towa sakki Lid" under
	YOW 7 have to interest	
misple	aced as lost at my and	ou that said shows were
Ret. N	10. RCMC/ 301624/ADDODINAL	and I had received your lette
Procid	luse too duplicate shares.	1966 dtd. 23/4/24 along with
1	arm sending herewith do	three At I is
alongo	with kix documents area in	cuments for duplicate shares
in or	rder and aknowledge its re	d by you, which please seceive
on	receipt of the same it	ceipt.
Please	send me "Loc" as east	you bound documents in order
Thank	cing you.	y as possible.
yours	s Feethbully	
PB	Jandli V	
Encl:-	AS Above	
Neelgagan		

Form ISR-4

(see circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022 on Issuance of Securities in dematerialized form in case of Investor Service Requests)

Request for issue of Duplicate Certificate and other Service Requests

(for Securities - Shares / Debentures / Bonds, etc., held in physical form)

			Date:	6/5/24.
A. Mandatory Documents / I / We are submitting the foll Depository Participant to demo of issuance of Letter of Confir relevant, refer to the instruction	aterialize my mation, rec	ments / details and / our securities wit elved from the RTA	l undertake t hin 120 days /Issuer Comp	o request the from the date any (tick \checkmark as
Demat Account No. (If availa Provide Client No. (If availa)	ible): [1]	1301485	1057	2347.
Provide Client Master List (C	ML) of your	Demat Account from	the Depositor	y Participant*
 Provide the following detail circular dated November 03. 	s if they are	a not alread.	ole with the	RTA (see <u>SEBI</u>
PAN AAZPG 8100A Nomination / Declaration to Op		Specimen Sign	nature	
- Coloration to O	ot-out	PB You	de	
folio from the information availa above details for all your folios. circular dated November 03, 202 B. I/We request you for the following the following street the following street is sue of Duplicate certificate	1.	ru, please refer to a	nd use <u>Form</u> Unclaimed	ISR-1 in SEBI
Пъ		Account		Suspense
Replacement / Renewal / E securities certificate	xchange of	☐ Endorsement		
 Sub-division / Splitting of certificate 	securities	Consolidation o	f Folios	
Consolidation of Securities ce	rtificate	Transmission		
☐ Transposition (Mention the ne	ew order of h			
. I / We are enclosing cortifica	ta/a)			
. I / We are enclosing certifica Name of the Issuer Company	A DESCRIPTION OF THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON O			
Folio Number		SAKKI LID		
Name(s) of the security		00748, POO	0001	
holder(s) as per the certificate(s)	1. Pank 2.	aj Gandhi		

3401401 - 3401600, 340170	-	2	9115 to 116, 9118-2	s	numbers	Certificate
Number & Face value of	21- 2402200			28	STREET, STREET	11011120100
securities 500, 200 shares RS-10/-	77 570220				& Face	

^{**} Wherever applicable / whichever details are available

U.	Document / details required for specific same
-1	Document / details required for specific service request:
	Duplicate securities certificate

11.	Ш	Claim	from	Unclaimed	Suspense	Account

Securities claimed	38	
occurries claimed		(in numbers
COLOR DATE		(in words
Donless		-176

III. Replacement / Renewal / Exchange of securities certificate (that is defaced, mutilated, torn, decrepit, worn out or where the page on the reverse is fully utilized)

V.

Sub-division / Splitting of securities certificate

VI.

Consolidation of securities certificate/Folios

VII. Transmission

VIII. Transposition

Provide / attach original securities certificate(s) for request for item numbers III to VIII above.

Declaration: All the above facts stated are true and correct to best of my / our knowledge and belief.

Signature	Security Holder 1 / Claimant	Security Holder 2	Security Holder 3
	× pB gundbi	V	V
Name	Pankaj Gandhi	/	J
Full address	Ello, shilpalay Appartment, Bitt. Anjeli cinema, vasna Road, vasna, Ahmedatad		
PIN	1 380007	DDGGGG	Danier

After processing the service request, the RTA shall issue a 'Letter of Confirmation' to the securities holder/claimant, which is valid only for 120 days. Using this 'Letter of Confirmation', the securities holder/claimant shall request the DP to dematerialize the securities, failing which the securities shall be credited to the Suspense Escrow Demat Account of the Company.

्रित्व । १८०० १४१८ १८१० १८०० । १८०० १८०० । १८०० १८०० । १८०० १८०० । १८०० १८०० । १८००

r संख्या /PERMANENT ACCOUNT NUMBER

AAZPG8100A

नाम /NAME

PANKAJKUMAR BABULAL GANDHI

पिता का नाम /FATHER'S NAME

BABULAL MANGALDAS GANDHI

जन्म तिथि /DATE OF BIRTH

06-11-1959

हस्ताक्षर /SIGNATURE

00 0 10

Phalmentane

आयकर आयुक्त. गुज. 1, अहमदाबाद

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME-TAX,

21472 TANAL STREET

Q GABA03

UVL





ભારત સરકાર Unique Identification Authority of India Government of India

વામાંકન ક્રમ સંખ્યા/ Enrolment No.: 2141/43577/00807

ગાંદી પંકુષ બાબુભાઈ Gandhi Pankaj Babubhai S/O: Babubhai E/10 Shilpalay Appartment Vasna Behind Anjali Cinema Ahmedabad City Paldi Ahmedabad Gujarat - 380007 9638301995





તમારી આધાર નંબર / Your Aadhaar No. :

5713 5094 2100 મારો આધાર, મારી ઓળખ



ભારત સરકાર Government of India



ત્રાંઘી પંકજ બાબુભાઈ Gandhi Pankaj Babubhai ४०भ तारीज/DOB: 06/11/1959 YEN MALE







212141

- आधार कोलफाए।लुं प्रमाश छ, तांशरेडतालुं ताहै.
- ઓળખાણનું પ્રસાણ ઑનલાઇક સૌચેન્ટિકેશન ઢારા પ્રાપ્ત કરો.
- भा रितेड्रोलिंड प्रक्षिया झारा जनावेला हरतावेश थे.

INFORMATION

- Aadhaar is a proof of identity, not of citizenship.
- To establish identity, authenticate online.
- This is electronically generated letter.
- આધાર દેશભરમાં માન્ય છે.
- આધાર ભવિષ્યમાં સરકારી અ સેવાઓનો લાભ મેળવવાના હ
- Aadhaar is valid the
- Aadhaar will be helds vin availing two verning and Non-Government significant for their actions and Non-Government significant for their actions and Non-Government significant for their actions and their actions are significant for the significant for their actions are significant for their actions are significant for the significant for their actions are significant for their actions are significant for their actions are significant for the significant f ANNEDABA



ભારતીય વિશિષ્ટ ઓળખાણ પાયિકરણ Unique Identification Authority of India

Address:

S/O: Babubhai, E/10, Shilpalay Appartment, Vasna, Behind Anjali Cinema, Ahmedabad City, રિાનિમા ની પાછળ, અમદાવાદ શહેર, Ahmedabad,

Gujarat - 380007

કારનામું :

પિતાનુ/માતાનુ નામ: બાબુભાઈ, ઈ/10, શિલ્પાલય એપાર્ટમેન્ટ, વાસછા, અંજલિ WHEIGHE.

जुक्शत - 380007

5713 5094 2100

મારો આધાર, મારી ઓળખ

Form ISR - 2

(SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2021/655 dated November 03,2021)

Confirmation of Signature of Securities Holder by the Banker

1. Bank Name and Branch	Bank of Baroda
	Vasna Road Are
Bank contact details	Vasha,
Postal Address	Ahmedabad - 380007
Mobile/Tel number	
E-mail address	
Bank Account number	18250100002231 attach original cancelled cheque leaf
S. Damer, and an	1863010000 2631
Account opening date	01-09-2006.
5. Account holder's PA	N Account Holder's Name
i) .	i) Pankaj Babwal Gandhi
ii)	(ii)
iii)	iii)
iv)	iv)
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	account holder(s)
the state of the s	as per Bank Records Ello, Shilpalay Appartment, Blh. Anjali cinema, Vasna. Ahmedabad-380007
b) Mobile/Tel number	963830 1995
	PANKAJGANDHI @ GMAIL COM.
d) Signature(s) of the Hold i) Signature(s) of the Hold ii	ler(s)
ii) 🗷	
iii) 📶	Bunk Marnayer's Signature and Bank Scot
- (To be Mandatorily Filled by	the Bank Official)
Place:	Name of the Bank Manager: Shipra Agrawa Chaudhan
Date: 24/5/2024	Employee Code: 94670
Mobile / Tel no:	Email_id: Yashay (or bant of barodg. com

MAY-04-2024 14:24:48

RG. SERIAL No PAGE No....

DATE



TERO ZERO MIRO ZERO CHE ZERO ZERO

	The state of the s	If of issuance of duplicate se		3819799	50010001
Mote:	This affi	idavit is to be executed in the	presence of a	Public	Notary
		amittad in non judicial stamp nor			1

Mote: This aff	idavit is to be	e executed in	n the presenc	e of a Public	Notary
DHVANIT TO DAY	mitted in non	-judicial stan	np paper of ap	propriate valu	ie]
GOVT. OF INUIA Son / daughter/spouse		lal Gan	dhí	VERO IV. SE	1 10227
		Sta No.		_residing at	
E-10, Shilpada		And the second s	4.6		
BIH. Anjali ci	nema, v	asna Ro	ad, vas	sha,	
Ahmedabad - 3	380007- ha	ving Permane	nt Account No.	6)	
AA ZPG 8100/	1 3 3	do boroby colo	mply offirm and	atata an aatk	
That IMA	Pankai	Candhi	miny amm and		
	-			_ ("all the	shareholders ")
			under Folio r name as single		haldan in
(rical)	io or the comp	arry, in my, ou	riame as single	noider / joint	noider:
Company name	Folio No.	No. ofsecuritie s held	Security Certifica te No.	Distinctive No	es.
				From	То
1) TOWA SOKKI	0000748	200 9	9115 tolle 11869122	3401401	340 1600
2)	P000001	500	40	3401701	3402200
3)				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	

Pankay Gandhi 2. I/We

further swear / solemnly declare that I/ we am/are applying for issue of duplicate certificate(s) to me/us on the ground that the original security(ies) certificate(s) has/have been misplaced / not found by me/us, despite a diligent search made by me/us in this behalf.

Pankal Gandhi 3. I/We

further swear /solemnly declare that the said securities are not sold or pledged or deposited y way of security to any person/company.

Pankay Gandhi

hereby further swear / solemnly declare that if, after the duplical certificate(s) is / are issued to us as aforesaid, the original security(ies) certificate(s) is / are a any time subsequently, found, recovered or traced by us or by anyone on our behalf, then, we unconditionally undertake not to deal with the said original share certificate(s) in any pagner whatsoever (whether by physical transfer or dematerialization or as security or dge) and further unconditionally undertake to promptly surrender the original share





AAZPOB100A





0000500/-TERO TERO ZERO PIVE TERO ZERO

MAY-04-2024 14:26:08

[For issuance of duplicate securities]

RG. SERIAL NO Note: This indemnity is to be executed in the preservatoria Public **Gazetted Officer**

To be submitted in non-judicial stamp paper of appropriate value

DHVANIT K. VYAS NOTARY Pankay Gandhi GOVT. OF INDIA Babwa Gandhi of residing E-10, Shilpalay Appartment, BIH. Anjali JUH 2024 cinema vasna Road, vasna, Ahmeda bad -380007 having Permanent Account (s) AAZPG 8100A do hereby solemnly affirm and state oath as follows.

1. That I/we, am/are the sole/joint holder/s of the Securities in follow I/We request you to issue duplicate certificate(s) for securities, as deta in my/our name(s):

Name of the Company	Certificate No.**	Distinctive No.**	Folio No. **	No. Interest No.
1 Towa SAKKI Lid	9115 to 116	3401401 to	0000748	700 RS. Shares 10/-
2	1045	3401701 to 3402200	P000001	500 RS. Shares 101-
3	:17av/			
4 7 76	1405			,

[&]quot;In case of non-availability of Certificate Nos./Distinctive Nos./ Folio nos., security holder shall obtain the same from RTA.

- That the above securities were acquired by me/us for valuable consideration out of my/our own investment/funds against allotment in Public Issue/allotment in Right Issue or acquired from the market/through inheritance in the year(s)
- 3 I/We hereby jointly and severely agree and undertake to indemnify and keep indemnified, saved, defended, harmless, the aforesaid (Name of the Company/RTA) and its successors and assigns for all time hereafter against all losses, costs, claims, actions, demands, risks, charges, expenses, damages,



のでは、大きなないのでは、「大きなない」というできない。 「大きなない」では、「ないでは、これでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないいいでは、これないでは、「ないでは、これないいでは、これないいでは、「ないでは、これないでは、これないいいでは、これないいいでは、これないいでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないいでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないいでは、これないいでは、これないいでは、これないいでは、これないいいでは、これないいでは、これないいいでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないいでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないいいでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないでは、これないで

Sole/First Holder DOB First Nuttinge Details de fant holder B6-11-1959 First Holder Andhaux XXXXXXXXX2100 Receive Annual Reports, AGM notices and other communications from Issuers & RTAs in physical form Flag Vootschar Mobile / Phone No. 9638301935 Email 1d reasen for non-updation of audheur Available PANKAJBGANDIJIJEGMAILC PAN Flag PAN verified and seeded with Not Available Andhaur Authenticated with UIDAL No ATH Fibg Not Assigned

Gross Annual Income Range

bank address

VASNARIGAD BRANCH, VASNA, ALIMEDABAD

Net Worth (Rd)

Net Wurth as on Date

tax ded, status

380007

HANK OF BARODA

other details :

Emul 13 Pin Code Nominer Address Notating Name 1-10-SHLINLAY APARTMENT, DRI ANJALI CINEMA, VASNA ROAD, VASNA, AHMEDABAD 1,00000 DIGNAS NAZIN Andhuar

PB Gendli DIFTS



Mubile / Telephone No.

5. I/We Pankaj Gandhi the above solemn declaration on oath with full knoriginal security (ies) certificate(s) issued is /are for instead of surrendering the same is / are dealt with be at liberty to adopt civil and / or criminal process promptly surrender the original security (ies) certification and undertaking normal solemn declaration and undertaking normal security as afores.	by me/us as aforesald, the Company will edings against me/us for my/our failure to liceto(s), for cancellation and for breach of
certificate(s) in any manner whatsoever as alone	
certificate(s) in any manner whatsoever as alone consequences.	
certificate(s) in any manner whatsoever as alone	
certificate(s) in any manner whatsoever as alone	Signature of all deponents Signature of all deponents Signature of all deponents

VERIFICATION

We hereby solemnly affirm and state that what is stated herein above is true to our knowledge and nothing has been concealed therein and that we are competent to contract and entitled to rights and benefits of the above mentioned securities.

ankaj Ga	ponent(s) (1)	B Yandbi	(3)
Sole	emnly affirmed at	Abmedabad	Signature of the
Dep	oonent(s): & PP	27 mal 1	Z/03/5058
Siç	gned before me		TINA TINA TO
	Place:	Ahmedabad	
	Date :	1016124	
	X		Signature of Notary with Officia



SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED

Signature of Notary with Official Seal of Notary & Regn. No.

DHVANIT K. VYAS

72/A, Shardanagar Society New Vikas Gruh, Paldi, Ahmedabad, Gujarat,

etc., whatsoever which you may suffer and/or incur by reason of your, at my/our request, issuing the said Duplicate Securities as herein above mentioned, to the undersigned. Kansara Rajesh (Name and signature o the witness) WHEREOF the said 1) Mr. /Ms. the witness) (Name and signature of the Witness) And 2) Mr. /Ms. Ray put mihis Pradaph have and signature of the witness)_____*, have hereunto set their respective hands and seals this day 2024. Alasti la tyop Signature of All holder(s) /Applicant(s): Address of First holder/ Applicant : E-10, Shilpakay Flat, BlH. Anyali Cinema, Vasna Road, Vasna, Ahmeda bad. Pincode 3, 8 0 0 0 7 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 9638301995. Tel. No. PANKAJ BGANDH@GMAIL Signature checked by : Email id 13/0/6/24 Date __ Signed before me at Ahmedabad. on: _ 10/6/24 GOVY. OF INDIA Signature of Notary / JMFC Official stamp & seal of the Notary Magistrate/ Notary & Con. 100: 0 DHVANITK. VYAS NOCATE & NOTARY Shardanagur Society. The & Gruh. Paldi. TARIAL NOTARIAL NOTARIAL NOTARIAL